## FRIENDS OF EILEEN WHALON BEHR

May 10, 2011

Helene Moio Montgomery County Election Board Montgomery County Courthouse PO BOX 311 Norristown, PA 19404-0311

## **RE: 24 HOUR REPORTING REQUIREMENT**

Dear Helene,

Please accept this letter as acknowledgment that the FRIENDS OF EILEEN WHALON BEHR received a \$500.00 campaign contribution from the following contributor:

John R. Dimino 19401 Christopher Lane Norristown, PA 19401 (Residence)

Owner of: Blackhorse Auto Body Shop 1502 E. Ridge Pike Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at 215-370-3090.

Very truly yours,

Drew Sharkey Treasurer

2011 MAY 1.1 P 2: 5

## FRIENDS OF EILEEN WHALON BEHR

May 12, 2011

Helene Moio Montgomery County Election Board Montgomery County Courthouse PO BOX 311 Norristown, PA 19404-0311

## **RE: 24 HOUR REPORTING REQUIREMENT**

Dear Helene,

Please accept this letter as acknowledgment that the FRIENDS OF EILEEN WHALON BEHR received a \$500.00 campaign contribution from the following contributor:

John P. Shoemaker 8498 Flourtown Avenue Wyndmoor, PA 19038 (Residence)

Employment Information: Milestone Partners Financial Advisory Group 555 East Lancaster Avenue Suite 500 Radnor, PA 19087

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at 215-370-3090.

Very truly yours,

Drew Sharkey Treasurer

201 MAY 13 P 5: 1